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PHONE HEB05-3904367

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen
Executive Director

South Dakota Public Utilities
Commission

500 £. Capitol Ave,

Pierre, 5D 57501
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us
{605) 773-3201 - voice

{866) 757-6031 - fax

Ms. Karen E. Cremer

Staff Attorney

South Dakota Public Utilities
Commission

500 £. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, 5D 37501
karen.cremer@state.sd.us
{605) 773-3201 - voice

{866) 757-6031 - fax

Mr, Brian Rounds

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities
Commission

500 E. Capitol Ave,

Pierre, 50 57501
brian.rounds@state.sd.us
{605) 773-3201- voice

{866) 757-6031 - fax

Mr. Darren Kearney

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities
Commission

500 £. Capital Ave.

Pierre, 5D 57501
darren.kearney@state.sd.us
{605) 773-3201 - voice

{866) 757-6031 - fax

Mr. Jon Thurber

Manager of Regulatory Affairs
Black Hiils Power, Inc.

PO Box 1400

625 Ninth St.

Rapid City, SD 57709-1400
Jon.Thurber@blackhiliscorp.com
{605) 721-1603 - voice

My, Mark Carda

Manager Electrical Engineering
400 Deadwood Ave.

P.0. Box 140C

Rapid City, SD 57702

02:29 PM

TO:18667576031

SERVICE LIST

Mark.Carda@biackhillscorp.com
{605} 721-2274 - voice

Ms. Amy Koenig

Corporate Counsel

Black Hilis Corporation

PO Box 14006

625 Ninth 5t.

Rapid City, SO 57709-1400
amy.koenig@blackhillscorp.com
(605} 721-1166 - voice

Mr. Michael Fredrich

Director Engineering Services

Black Hilis Corporation

408 Deadwood Ave,

P.0. Box 14G0

Rapid City, SD 57702
michael.fredrich@glackhiliscorp.com
(605} 721-2273 - voice

Mr. lvan Vancas

Vice President of Cperations Services
Black Hilis Corporation

408 Deadwood Ave.

P.0. Box 1460

Rapid City, SD 57702
ivan.vancas@blackhillscorp.com
(605) 721-1428 - voice

Mr. Vance Crocker

Vice President Electric Operation
Black Hilis Corporation

409 Deadwood Ave,

P.0. Box 14G0

Rapid City, SD 57702
vance.crocker@blackhiliscorp.com
(605} 721-2226 - voice

Ms. Julie Pearson

Auditor

Pennington County Courthouse
315 St. foseph St.

Rapid City, S 57701
juliep@co.pennington.sd.us
(605} 394-2152 - voice

(605) 394-6840 - fax

Ms. Ruby B. Matejcik
4909 Stoney Creek Dr.
Rapid City SD 57702
matejcik@rap.midco.net
(605} 342-6871 - voice

A\

. James S. Hodgen

FROM: James 5. Hodgens

Ms. Victoria Leonard

2020 Stanford

St. Paul, MN 55105
vicki.leonard @hennegin.us
{651) 699-4999 - voice

Mr. Jasoh M. Smiley - Representing: GCC
Dacctah, Inc.

Attarney

Gunderson, Palmer, Nelson and
Ashmore, LLP

P.0. Box 8045

Rapid City, SD 57709-8045
jsmiley@gpnalaw.com

{605) 342-1078

Mr. Michael C. Lewis
66806 Sun Ridge Rd.
Rapid City, SD 57701
mciewisnd @msn.com
(605) 519-0678

Mr. Stephen Vadney
10130 W. Hwy 44
Rapid City, SD 57702
wssma@msn.com
(605) 348-2331

Mr. Dave Riemenschneider

7100 Sun Ridge Rd.

Rapid City, SD 57702
dave.riemenschneider@westplainsengi
neering.com

(605} 381-2246

Ms. Barbara Andersonlewis
6680 Sun Ridge Rd.

Rapid City, $D 57701
bjai85@msn.com

(605} 484-7742

Mr. Robert Varilek

AW LLC

PC Box 2842

Rapid City, $D 57702
rvarilek@rushmore.com
(605) 381-8552

Mr. Barton R. Banks
7550 Bittersweet Rd.
Rapid City, SD 57702
bartb @dakotamill.com
(605) 381-2484 - voice

1112 Wild Life Rd.
Rapid City, SD 57702

james{@hodgens.net
{605) 350-4367



